OP \$90.00 3141209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merion Investment Partners II, L.P.		02/20/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sayers Technology, LLC		
Street Address:	815-A Brazos Street		
Internal Address:	#533		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78701		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3141209	BUILT AROUND YOU			
Registration Number:	4256489	SAYERS			
Registration Number:	4357836	BUILT AROUND YOU			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-712-5352

Email: jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Miller

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merion Sayers Release of Trademark Security Agreement dtd 02-20-2018 (EXEC)#page1.tif

source=Merion_Sayers_Release of Trademark Security Agreement dtd 02-20-2018 (EXEC)#page2.tif source=Merion_Sayers_Release of Trademark Security Agreement dtd 02-20-2018 (EXEC)#page3.tif source=Merion_Sayers_Release of Trademark Security Agreement dtd 02-20-2018 (EXEC)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of the 20th day of February, 2018 by Merion Investment Partners II, L.P., a Delaware

limited partnership located at 555 East Lancaster Avenue, Suite 500, Radnor, Pennsylvania

19087 ("Lender").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

March 13, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by Sayers Technology, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), located at 815-A Brazos Street, #533,

Austin, Texas 78701, in favor of Lender, which was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on March 13, 2015 in the trademark assignment records under reel/frame

number 005477/0600; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall

have the meanings assigned thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement or in the Note

Purchase Agreement identified therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Borrower granted Lender a

security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Borrower in and to the Trademarks and

related collateral identified therein, including but not limited to the Trademarks described on

Schedule A hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby irrevocably and forever releases and terminates

its security interest in and to the Trademarks and related collateral arising under the Trademark

Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A

hereto. Further, Lender understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for

Borrower with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other similar office or

99345185_3

agency throughout the world. Lender also agrees to execute any other documents and take any

further action reasonably necessary in any jurisdiction that Borrower may reasonably require to

effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[signature page follows]

2

99345185_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

MERION INVESTMENT PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: Merion Financial Partners II, L.P.,

its General Partner

By: Merion Fund Management II LLC,

its General Partner

By: \
Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Filing Number	Filing Date	Registrati on Number	Registration Date	Registered Owner	International Class(es)	Status
BUILT AROUND YOU	US	78/491,283	September 29, 2004	3,141,209	September 12, 2006	Sayers Finance Corporation	35, 37, 42	Renewal Due: September 14, 2026
Sayers and Design	US	85/507,692	January 3, 2012	4,256,489	December 11, 2012	Sayers Finance Corporation	35, 37, 39, 42	Declaration of Use Due: December 11, 2018
BUILT AROUND YOU	US	85/764,811	October 26, 2012	4,357,836	June 25, 2013	Sayers Finance Corporation	37, 39, 42	Declaration of Use Due: June 25, 2019

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark Application Description</u> <u>U.S. Application No.</u> <u>Date Applied</u>

99345185_3

RECORDED: 02/20/2018